COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page10of 9
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0005

{SSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XH, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: CHANGE
FED Allotment $ 2,159,300.00 |°$ - 216,600.00.| $ 2,375,900.00
FED AFP $ 2531,087.90 | '$  (156,187.90) $ 2,375,900.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for 105 AW Security Forces. See change columit.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 18 with updated attachment. _

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

INWITNESS WHERy their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE QO f NATIONA;&ARD UREAU:
BY; /I BY: AV
< ANTAONY P GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE
Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjj.lﬁi(ieneral USPFO for New York
Date: / A Date: ?.M?wt
Aw :%EF;AL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: {_g Mt . WW'%’%" BY: x&y@#
Counsel Robert G. Conway, WLA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
4
Date: léff“;ff Iﬁl Date: 176"-’*’% 20
(| Geif !

7




October 2015

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fuifilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b, Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscai year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

4, Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W812PQ-18-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,205,700.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,375,900.00

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,385,000.00

Teotal Dollars Obligated
$2,205,700.00

Total Dollars Cbiigated
$2,375,900.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dellars Obligated
$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W$12PQ1-18-2-1023

MOD#6 AS OF: 8/5/2018
GURRENT L REVISED
ALLOGATION S | ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE #/. - (ALLOTMENT)

STEWART

100% FEDERAL

802,600.00

-1.216,600.00

1,019,200.00

JUSTIFICATION: This medification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $216,600 for the additionai fund [oad for FY18.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

X A1

8/7/2018

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG

Comptrolier Flight Commander
Signed by: MURPHY.SEAN.1017525944




Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IBENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center

3501 Feichet Driva

105th Alrlift Wing
UBPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
4B Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officlal:

Elactronically Authenticatod AP/
Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7

Logacy Code Varslon  v11
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 102

DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1182233

Doc 1D # 01182233102D

\\.»
Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY
SYMBOL: 5783840 {58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdlvision of funds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY { PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMQUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 156,113,306.00 ' 330,600.00 15,443,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 155,600.00 155,600.00
TOTAL DIRECT 15,268,900,00 330,600,00 15,599,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 15,268,900.00 330,600.00 15,599,500.60
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amournt 2,313,800,00 2,280,700.00 9,959,100,00 715,300,00
Net Change 08,00 0.00 .00 330,600.00
Revisad Amount 2,313,800.00 2,280,700.00 9,959,100,00 1,045,900.00
Cumulative 2,313,800.00 4,594,500.00 14,553,600.00 15,599,500.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS 4

1. The obligation authorlties provided In this memorandum are sublect to apportionment by the Office of Management and Budget and to the provislens of

31U,8.C. 1517 and Do) Financlal Management Regulation 7000.14-R.

2. Program funding released in this and subsequent documents are to be executed only In accordance with all applicable provislons of the Consolidated

Approprialions Act, 2018 {P.1.. 115-141}.

3, Funds avallabliity Is contingent upon receipt of a signed apportionment decument and compliance with the Direclor of Natlonal Intelligence direction on
applicable classlifed apportionment documents. The classified attachment to tha Letter Appertionment conlains program reslrictlons in the foctnotes that

contro! the use of these funds,

4, Prior to Issuing a Voucher and Scheduls of Withdrawals and Credits (Standard Form 1081} lo correct expendliure errors, allotlees are o ensurs that all
affected fund holders are appropriataly advised with adequate documentation so that actien can be taken through the Dafense Finance and Accounting
Service lo atirbule disbursements to the correct appropriation{s), fiscal year(s), and limii(s) in the Defense accounting systems, The relevani allotier Is fo be
advisad within 90 days of outstanding transactlons thal have not been properly accounted with an assessment of when the corraclion is anticipated.

5. In accardance with the Ronald W. Reagan National Defense Authorlzation Aot for FY 2006 {Section 332}, and Department of Defense policy, modermlzation
and anhancements to a system that cost more than $1 million may nol be obligated unless the sysiem has been approved by the Invesiment Review Board

and the Defense Buslness Systems Management Committee,

8. The prohibitlon on obligations dees not include those required to maintain eurrant services, Obligating aver $1 milkien for a business system modarnization
that has not been certified and approved Is a violation of section §341(a)(1)(A} of Title 31. The Milltary Departments are responstble for ensuring that such

violations do not ocour.




ISYSTTARG TWE AC PS1BISUSD

SWYEd A PSILIITx

*ELEIOSEC ST HOIHM ‘I8 AWM

ETT WECH AY SHOWIAHE HIHTOS90 ST MOLLICH SOQCIAREE 78 Ta0

‘90%F WICod JI¥

aIvd AINTITEY q4/" IO a/n ond aj/o odan o HROD arva
qIYdNn aig /dEy arg /aEe arg /o0 arg NOILJI¥DSHEA
ADNITEND NOTHEOS SYWII0T S0
("2238 OM/04/48d4/3°0I3UC)) HIEWON LNHERNNO HOLEIA/JOLOTEINGD S0 HWEN
I0o0HE NOILOVSNYIL
US:dSE 004488 Q0LL8E 82975 8€0LS TO OLEVLE LDTP 8BS 0FBESLS :AoebBal
690098E000000000000000000SWYET ¥S WN ¥S UBT8TO0C00000P8EQO0LED
0oie9 ‘912 $|000000E0T O0QLLEBE 8I0Z ASTHTOSU 196666 006666 ZTTOQO000TOTIO B0TE »SE OLERPLE LDTVPA CGBTB8TO00C0000¥BE0Q0LS0 *SIAS
WA0G6da0 103Ul AISATTR(
SANHE EOVYD 00ZET09%T NIL PEZZ-0TTZT AN ‘WeyleT PROY BUNAEYSIN PTO 0ff SITRIIV TEAEBN PUR AZBITTIN
colo09’'sTe 5 JO UOTISTATC 00 0 W3 - JONW -XI0A MSN JO 93e3g judswsexby AQTianoag £244¥ QHOW AVd ¥OANHEA LDHTHA 8TAJI 1000
LNOCWY NOILATHOSHT
8G8T-3€9 "WWA/MY S0T
. - HATAIIHED 9%8Z-9¢9 ‘DMWI / ALdD 3S0T
A8 IHSS 1 NYTHOL NOSYELIVA _ JOLSENDTY
STdeITEAR SJXe spuny; A¥SA 19SS W YIIEHS 'ONIWETA
3eU3 AFTaAsd I //«QUNSIS AMIITHLIDIA// 8T0Z-H0Y-80 (8T3113 pur aanjeubrs) A4 dHAOHAAY] STOZ-DOY-80 //«QANDIS// (873713 pue sanjeubrs) id qauvdaud
- #aoo|
AONMDIND NDIF¥0d ALYY AONYHOXT - ¥sq ptafl dsd
0000 PO~TOMWLTOBASEIEA ST0Z-DAY-80 EER

FEEWAN  LNANONOO0

AEIYdEEd dLYd

TATING SESCdENd TUYNOILVWEOINI ¥O4 JHAIACHI SI ¥OT ASVDHT "HOVd NOLLVANTILINOD HIS xxsx

£ 40 | 3OV

LNARNDOI INIWESYNGHIEY/NOILVOITEC SNOANVITIDSIH

NOIIW2IAISSWTID DMILNAODOY




00°009°'91% $

:TE3CL SUTT HUTIUNODDY

0g-goa’stz §

tTelol WB3l SUTT

LNOIOWT NOILAI¥HOSHO
00 70~ L OMWNL ) 0842506
o
€402 30vd WIGWNN INIWND0A 90% W0 4y

INEWISYNGHIEY/ NOIIVOITE0 SNOANVITTHISTH

J9Vd NOILYNNLLNOD




Eagacy Coda Verslon  vin
' Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 104

DATE ISSUED: AUGLSTY, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1183625

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7
105th Airlift Wing

USPFO for New York

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3561 Fatchel Drive

330 Old Niskayuna Read -
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Official: '
Electronlcally Authenticated A¥M_2
Matihew A Riggs. O3/Capt, USAF

\
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

Doc 1D # 61183625104D

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Oporatlon and Maintenance, Alr National Guard (3840} FY: 2018

SECTICN A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Lagal subdivision of funds is at the BA .

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE ANMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operatlng Forces 15,448,000.00 -137,9006,00 15,311,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 156,600.00 165,600.00
TOTAL DIRECT 15,604,800.00 -137,900.00 16,466,700.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 15,604,600.00 «137,900.00 15,466,700.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 ! QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,313,800,00 2,280,700,00 $,959,190.00 §,051,000.00
MNet Change 0.00 Q.00 0.00 -137,960.00
Revised Amount 2,313,800.00 2,280,700.00 $,959,100.00 913,100.00
Cumulative 2,313,800.00 4,584,500.00 44,553,600.00 15,466,700.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The obligafion authorities provided In this memorandum are subject to apportionment by the Office of Management and Budget and o the provisions of
3141.8.C. 1517 and Dob Financlal Managemeni Regutation 7000.14-R.,

2. Program funding released In this and subsequent documents are to be execuled only in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Consolldated
Appropriations Acl, 2018 (P.L. 116-141).

3. Funds avaliabitity Is contingsnt upen recaipl of a signed apporticnment document and compllance with thi Director of National intelligence direction on
applicable classified apportionment documents. The classifled aftachiment to the Letter Apportionmant contains program restrictions in the footnotes that
control the use of these funds.

4, Prior to Issulng a Voucher and Schedule of Withdrawals and Credits (Slandard Form 1081} fo correct expendilure errars, alloltees are 1o ensure that all
affscted fund haolders are appropriately advised with adequate documeniation so fhat action can be taken through the Defense Finance and Accouniing
Sarvice to atlribute dishbursements to the correct appropiiation{s), fiscal year(s}, and Emit{s) in the Defense accounting systems. The relevant allofter is fo be
advised within 90 days of outstanding transactions that have rot been properly accounted with an assessment of when the correction is anticipated.

5. In accordance wilh the Ronald W. Reagan Natlonal Defense Authorization Act for FY 2006 (Section 332}, and Depariment of Defense policy, modernization
and enhancements to a system that cost more than $1 millfon may not be obligaied unless the syslem has been approved by the Investment Review Board
and the Defense Businass Systems Managsment Comimillae, ’

6. The prohibitlon on obligations does not include those required to maintaln current services. Obligating over $1 milllon for a business system modemization
that has not been certifled and approved is a violation of section 1341(a)(1)A) of Title 31, The Mililary Departments are responsible for ensuring thai such

violations do not acour,




Legacy Code Verlon v

MAJOR COMMARND IDENTIFIER: 44 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

7. Seclion 8004 of the Consolldated Appropriations Act, 2018, P.L. 115-141, spscifies that no more than 25 percent of your annual operations and
malntenance direct program shall be obllgated during the last two months of the fiscal year. Should your reported obfigations indicate that you may ot comply
with this provision, your annuat direct program wili be reduced by an amount sufficient fo ensure compllance with Sectlon 8004,

8. The Deparlment is required lo ‘pre-nolify' the Congress 10 days (7 days if notifled elecironlcally) before using O&M funds to carry cut a Contingency
Construction Aulhority (CCA) praject. No CCA praject may be undertaken without spacific written authorzation from QUSD(C).

9, Funds appropriated for Cyberspace Activifles, as request in the Daparlment's Cyberspaee Aclivitles Informallon Technology Investment budgel request for
FY18, must be abligated for their intended purposs. Use prior approval reprogramming procedures to obligate Cybarsecurlly Activitles funding appropriated to
the operation and malntenance, procurement, or rasearch, development, test and evaluation ascounts for any purposs othaer than Gyberspace Aclivities,

10. Funds made avatlable in the, Depariment of Defense Missile Defeat and Dofonse Enhancements Approprlatlons Act, 2018, are In addltlon to amounts
approprlated or otherwise made availabie far the Depariment of Defense for fiscal year 2018,

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNBING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDVOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF {1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA),

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERCGISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 18 FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS 1ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA (1. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED N SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESF CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES iS5 AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, OATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
£, FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MfTR/7TS, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLOCRED., FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

k. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA. '

J, DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA .

K, FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN THE APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING
ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE LOADED IN APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. ACCOUNTING
SYSTEM TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DR AMOUNT QTY

01 01F 54124F ESP Code CA D 16,200.00 0
Re-issue SIF funding-612-8677,Adams,Salinda, MSgt

01 011G 58221F 615 ESP Code ML D 14,500,00 0

FY18 Flu funding distribution
-FY6322-612-7397 West-Garvin,Charlty,CIV
o™ 011z 52625F 55077 ESP Code SP B -51,800.00 ]
ADSN canversion request submitted by
unit-612-9049,Hagler Kenneth,ClV
01 oMz 52625F 56977 ESP Code SP D -80,500.00 o]

ABSN conversicn request submitted by
unit-612-9048,Hagler,Kerneth,CIV

01

ot

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Legacy Code Yerslon  «iu
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

7. Seclion 8004 of the Consolidated Appropriations Acl, 2018, P.L. 115-141, specliies thal no more than 25 psrcent of your annual operallons and
malntenance direct program shall be cbligated during the last two moenths of the fiscat year, Should your raported obligations Indicate that you may not comply
with thls provision, your annuat direct pragram will be redused by an amount sufficient to ensure compliance with Section 8004,

8. The Depariment is reguirad lo ‘pra-notify' the Congress 10 days (7 days if notifiad elactronically) before uslng O&M funds to carry out a Contingency
Constructton Authority {CCA) project. No CCA project may be undertaken withoul speciflc written authorization from OUSD{G).

8. Funds appropriated for Cyberspace Activilies, as reques! in the Depariment's Cyberspace Activilies Information Technology Invesiment budgel request for
FY 18, must be abligated for their Intended purpose. Use prior approvat reprogramming procedures {o obiigale Cybersecurity Activities funding appropriated to
the operafion and maintenance, procurement, or research, development, test and evaEu'éli'Bn ;ccouﬁl_s for any purpose other than Cyberspaca Activilies.

10. Funds made avallable in the, Depairtment of Defense Mlsslle.Defeal and Defense Enhancamenis Appropriations Act, 2018, are in addition to amounis
apprapriated or otherwise made avallable for the Department of Defense for flscal year 2018,

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTEDR, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL BIREGT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTCRITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. REGRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING {S FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 24 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

D, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF O8D APPROVED COUNTER NARCCTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN S8UPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS £5P CODES 1S AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 1S PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE [DENTIFIED WITH AN [SSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INGCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 18 FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

|. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING {S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,

J. DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K., FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN THE APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING
ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE LOADED IN APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. ACCOUNTING
SYSTEM TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 011F 54118F ESP Code ER o] 1,800.00 0
Funds sent lo the 105AW/1050GV for the purchase of
a EFB MacBook, POC MSgt James Segrett DSN
636-2315-612-9245 Kohr,Jamis,SMSgt
01 B2625F 56977 ESP Cade SP D 76,300.00 ¢
01

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Signed By:

Caputo, Alta R Lt Col USAF 105 MSG (US)

Thursday, August 9, 2018 12:25 PM

Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Murphy, Dantel P SMSgt USAF (US);, Roman, Jasmin MSgt USAF 105 MSG (US); Coates,
Tennille Latrice (Nille) 2d LT USAF 105 AW (US)

FOUO\\ Mod, MORD, Funding Boc

FC58 FY18 Doc#104.pdf; FundDoc_3840-20182018-F41G7-0102_1182233.pdf;
FOD3SFB017MWO1-04.pdf; FY18 App 23 Mod #6 BDS.xlsx

alta.caputo@us.af.mil

This e-mail contains FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY {FOUO) information which must be protected under the Freedom of
Infarmation Act {5 U.5.C. 552) and/or the Privacy Act of 1974 {5 U.5.C. 552a). Unauthorized disclosure or misuse of this
PERSONAL INFORMATION may result in disciplinary action, criminal and/or civil penaities. Further distribution is
prohibited without the approval of the author of this message unless the recipient has a need to know in the
performance of official duties. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete all copies

of this message.

Good afternoon Chief,

Attached are the required documents to reflect the increase in Appendix 23 funding. You'll see two funding documents
as we were issued the $216,600 increase twice; the second doc reflects the correction. Total FY18 funding is now

$1,019,200.

i | missed anything please let me know. Thank you for your patience.

Lt Col Caputo

Alta R. Caputo, Lt Col, NYANG

105th AW Base Defense Squadron Commander

105th AW Antiterrorism Officer

Stewart ANGB, 1 Maguire Way, Newhurgh, NY 12550

Comm: 845-563-2350; DSN: 636-2350

Email: alta.r.caputo.mil@mail.mil <mailto:alta.r.caputo.mil@mait.mil>




